Box score

Montreal (1-2-0, 1-1-0) vs.
Laval (2-1-0, 1-1-0)

Montreal

#

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
24
25
™

PLAYER

Kelly Cantin *

Santy Malanda *
Maude Lagace *
Leonie Portelance *
Sara Ricciardelli *
Justine Lalande *
Mia Tessier *
Ann-Sophie Fortin
Sefra Gaetani
Myriam Constantin *
Ariane Loisel
Shayla He *

Arielle Alcindor
Aurelie Monchamp-Sie
Lorie Thibault *
Victoria Cote *
Chloe Charbonneau
Erika Bastien

Team

Totals

Montreal

# PLAYER

Montreal vs. Laval
(11/12/2023 at Kingston, ON.)

GOALS BY PERIOD

Montreal

Laval

Laval

11
12
14
15
16
21
22
24
25
26
™

PLAYER

Meghane Prevost
Florence Thibeault *
Catherine Fortier *
Emmanuelle Collin *
Megane Darchen
Rosalie Robitaille
Emma-Eve Lecompte *
Lea-Jeanne Fortier *
Alexie Poirier

Ariane Langlois

Elsa Lessard *
Daphnee Blouin *
Karyna Fiset *
Angelique Dumas
Anne-Marie Laroche *
Frederique Lemay
Genevieve Girard *
Alexandra Doucet *
Team

Totals

Laval

#

PLAYER

SAVES

1 Kelly Cantin *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

Montreal

Laval

CORNER KICKS

Montreal

Laval

Montreal vs. Laval

90:00

22 Anne-Marie Laroche *

SAVES BY PERIOD

Montreal

Laval

FOULS

Montreal

Laval

SOG GA
2 -
1
4
1
1 2
8 7
5 5

90:00



SCORING SUMMARY:

GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSISTS DESCRIPTION

1. 76:03 - L Alexie Poirier unassisted *

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - M #21 (36:40) YC - M #6 (39:05); YC - M #6 (40:30);
YC - L #16 (49:40);

Win-Anne-Marie Laroche. Loss-Kelly Cantin
Game Length: 2:00; Attendance: 250
Officials: Scorer: Ben Fisher;

Montreal vs. Laval 20of5



Play by Play

1st

0:00 Kelly Cantin at goalie for Montreal.

0:00 Anne-Marie Laroche at goalie for Laval.

2:19 Shot by Montreal Justine Lalande, Wide.

3:29 Shot by Laval Catherine Fortier, Save (by goalie) Kelly Cantin.

Foul on Montreal.

4:59 Shot by Montreal Mia Tessier, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
5:49 Corner kick by Laval Emma-Eve Lecompte [5:49].
6:38 Shot by Laval Emma-Eve Lecompte, Wide.

Foul on Montreal.

Foul on Montreal.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on Montreal.

15:07 Shot by Laval Florence Thibeault, Wide.

15:50 Substitution!Montreal substitution: Erika Bastien for Shayla He.
Foul on Laval.

19:02 Shot by Laval Catherine Fortier, Save (by goalie) Kelly Cantin.
Foul on Laval.

24:43 Shot by Montreal Mia Tessier, Wide Right.
Foul on Laval.

Foul on Montreal.

29:45 Corner kick by Laval Florence Thibeault [29:45].

31:19 Shot by Laval Catherine Fortier, Save (by goalie) Kelly Cantin.
33:24 Shot by Laval Karyna Fiset, Wide Right.

36:07 Shot by Laval Daphnee Blouin, Blocked.

Foul on Montreal.

36:40 Yellow card on Montreal Victoria Cote.

37:04 Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Kelly Cantin.
39:05 Yellow card on Montreal Sara Ricciardelli.

39:07 Corner kick by Montreal Lorie Thibault [39:07].

Foul on Montreal.

40:30 Yellow card on Montreal Sara Ricciardelli.
Foul on Laval.
Foul on Montreal.

-- End of 1st Period --
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2nd

45:00
45:00

49:40
50:18

50:48

53:31

55:34

58:39

61:13
62:30

63:53

66:30
69:23

70:38

71:59

74:24
74:41
75:17
75:39

76:03

77:23
78:42

78:55

84:08
84:08

88:45

Montreal

For Laval: #2 Florence Thibeault, #3 Catherine Fortier, #6 Rosalie Robitaille, #8 Emma-Eve Lecompte, #11 Alexie Poirier, #14 Elsa Lessard, #15
Daphnee Blouin, #16 Karyna Fiset, #22 Anne-Marie Laroche, #24 Frederique Lemay, #26 Alexandra Doucet.

For Montreal: #1 Kelly Cantin, #3 Santy Malanda, #4 Maude Lagace, #5 Leonie Portelance, #6 Sara Ricciardelli, #9 Justine Lalande, #11 Mia
Tessier, #14 Myriam Constantin, #19 Lorie Thibault, #21 Victoria Cote, #25 Erika Bastien.

Yellow card on Laval Karyna Fiset.

Corner kick by Montreal Lorie Thibault [50:18].

Shot by Montreal Mia Tessier, High.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on Laval.

Corner kick by Montreal Lorie Thibault [53:31].

Foul on Laval.

Corner kick by Montreal Lorie Thibault [55:34].

Substitution!Montreal substitution: Shayla He for Leonie Portelance.
Foul on Montreal.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Ariane Langlois for Florence Thibeault.
Corner kick by Laval Emma-Eve Lecompte [62:30].

Shot by Montreal Erika Bastien, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
Foul on Laval.

Shot by Montreal Santy Malanda, Blocked.

Shot by Laval Elsa Lessard, Wide.

Shot by Laval Rosalie Robitaille, High.

Foul on Montreal.

Shot by Laval Rosalie Robitaille, Save (by goalie) Kelly Cantin.

Foul on Montreal.

Foul on Montreal.

Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [74:24].

Substitution!Laval substitution: Megane Darchen for Catherine Fortier.
Shot by Laval Frederique Lemay, Wide Right.

Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [75:39].

Goal!lGOAL by Laval Alexie Poirier (FIRST GOAL) *
(0-1)

Corner kick by Montreal Lorie Thibault [77:23].

Shot by Montreal Shayla He, Blocked.

Corner kick by Montreal Lorie Thibault [78:55].

Foul on Laval.

Substitution!Montreal substitution: Sefra Gaetani for Myriam Constantin.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Emmanuelle Collin for Karyna Fiset.
Corner kick by Montreal Lorie Thibault [88:45].

Foul on Montreal.

Foul on Montreal.

Foul on Montreal.

vs. Laval
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90:00 Substitution!Laval substitution: Lea-Jeanne Fortier for Rosalie Robitaille.
90:00 Offside against Laval.

90:00 Shot by Montreal Mia Tessier, High.

90:00 Corner kick by Montreal Lorie Thibault [90:00].

90:00 Shot by Montreal Mia Tessier, High.

90:00 Substitution!Laval substitution: Catherine Fortier for Emmanuelle Collin.

-- End of 2nd Period --
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